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2.

If additional information is required, please contact TONY SMITH @ 602-417- 9355. Please
include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Stephen K. Hansen
Acting Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals



Receipt http://cbs.blm.govkgibin/cbs/zorder

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management 

11 1 Receipt
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV , - 1 3 11,

ONE N CENTRAL AVE **0 , 4 ~'44 ff
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 R No: 1187965 MIE

Phone: (602) 417-9200 1

Fransaction #: 1228033 :TEREMFOTOMPUTERJ
~I)ate of Transaction: 11/21/2005 -------- ------ ---DEC_09_2005.._.ft_ -- ------1
r: CUSTOMER: ITED BIGELOW
" PO BOX 323

97:&,F ,~ . - - [WITTMANN,AZ 85361

LINE=~ ~ : UNIT 1JQTY 1 DESCRIPTION REMARKS ITOTALPRICE L
ILOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING -<

 

---l  i  -  - -----]E--- .-1, » i)<~LAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE 4 Ir :

1|AUTH NOS /NEW MINING CLAIM 11 12004 ~| - n/a - If 60.00iLOCATION FEE $30 (1993) 1
~ CASES: AMC368387/$30.00,
118MC368388/$30.00 I

-,----n .8.--'„. -„I.Y-O.*---- I.- ----=-ig-----ig--7---" " -fOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
i CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE ~ ' ~

AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM2 2.00 4 | - n/a - 30.00'PROCESSING FEE $15 (1930)
~|CASES: AMC368387/$15.00,
4AMC368388/$15.00
]~LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING i
~CLAIN/IS-NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE ~1 f i

3 ~2.001 - rda - 250.00|AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLM MAI[\IT lICLAIM MAIN '
FEE $125 (1993 h2006 (2)

-1-_-___--'IfY{11-fjj/~32658~807/$125.00,~_~ ~~~~~~~~_~~~~_~~~~~_~~__~~~_~----~__~ ~~~~~~ ~~~ ~~~~~ ~ I
«im15*15&55*8*~m4Mc,e¢«SNMHM«*¢KeH~*****01=*mo«SSS«Q=-*M*~*~GXO**~X~KI««K~eKMK«te«ZIM,H««KSQN*teNeeM~*MH,K«*Me*1«SH5~1N*1-eH*~*e**e,M~*,e*e,*Ml**~«1«*«*««Me!MHM~Ms~¢*Me,~2K~Ke,~*3:e•€e.14~.*•e€.~«•- ..'<<(X'v'*4-*„*-4,1--e-KI,-1,-'*-'f•· · ·-t'«~*-'- · · '<*«f-'e~*,M-,»f

E -TO«E--$340.08-1

1 of 2 11/21/2005 11:59 AM



Receipt http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/zorder

.:4-'zrr~r- I. 
.
 :-7-EFfs.-: . I.  .:.4. mPAYMENT INFORMATION 4 +Ga ,..... -4 ., , 46 # r. P..8 •j~ 1· · . - -'--

~NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Management".
1 ~*,i ·· .. AMOUNT!{~$340.00 ~ POSTMARKED:,|N/A

'TYPE:~~CRED#-c>t-RD-------] · RECEIVED: 111/2*05
~*5  f*.;f · , NAME: 'i}IdELow, TED

. IPO BOX 323
|WITTMANN AZ 85361

~ . 185, . CARD NO: |XXXXXXXXXXXX5418 ,~, AUTH CODE11665713
~AME ON CARD:]IRIGifLOW/THEODORE S
~.4< ,~ EXPIRES:i~09/30/2007-
[ SIGNATURE:,~ _-_ _ _- ----1

REMARKS
+~,

...

This receipt was generated by the automated-REM CoHections and Biljing  System and-14 a paper representation of a portion of
the official electronic record contained therein.

2 of 2 11/21/2005 11:59 AM ,
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C 
L/ly€JJOFFICIAL COPIES /CF/ READ/ /GROUP/ /SECTIO~AUTHOR *ef-1

19)10

MAY 2 6 2010
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) TS
AMC367671, AMC368387
AMC381023

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7009 1410 0001 7124 5224

DECISION

George & Joan Bernier : AMC367671, AMC368387, AMC3810245662 Vinevale Circle : Rainbows End #5, and #8,La Palma, California 90623 : Thunder Canyon

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeited for failure to file the requiredaffidavit of labor.

A small miner's maintenance fee waiver certification was received, requesting a waiver o f themaintenance fees for the 2009 assessment year. Pursuant to regulations found at 43 CFR3835.16 and 3835.31, an affidavit of labor must have been filed on or before December 30,2009,along with a $10 processing fee per claim. Failure to timely file this affidavit and fee constitutesa forfeiture ofthe claims (43 CFR 3835.91). Although the maintenance fees were paid for theclaims for the 2010 assessment year this does not relieve the requirement to file the affidavit oflabor for the 2009 assessment year, (for the time period the waiver covered), which was due onor before December 30,2009.

Our records do not show receipt of a 2009 affidavit of labor for the mining claims listed above,and therefore the claims are declared forfeited.

You are required to reclaim all areas disturbed by your activities on lands encompassed by yourmining claim. After you complete the reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of theappropriate surface managing agency so that the authorized officer may conduct a final siteinspection and determine whether you may be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim theland to the satisfaction of the authorized officer, the surface management agency may cite youfur noncompliance under its surface management regulations . Y /13 /2010 \ENTERED INTO COMPUTE ,



For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land
to the satisfaction ofthe authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, BLM will issuean order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the
noncompliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conductreclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties.
See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary,in accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4 and the enclosed Form 1842-1.If an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address)within 30 days from receipt ofthis decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that thedecision appealed from is in error.

Ifyou wish to file apetition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993)for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewedby the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stayis required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of thenotice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in thisdecision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor(see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If yourequest a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of adecision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:
(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number on all correspondence. If additional information isrequired, please contact Tony Smith at 602- 417- 9355.

/s/ Stephen K. Hansen

Stephen K. Hansen
Acting Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals Group

Enclosure
Appeal Form 1842-1

TSmith:lm:052410
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Y

QUIT CLAIM DEED B mej 36*91
GRANTOR

Zerad, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company

GRANTEE

Zeco, Inc, an Arizona corporation

For valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, theGrantor quit claims to Grantee al 1 right, title, and interest of Grantor in the real propertysituated in Yavapai County, Arizona described below, together with all rights andprivileges appurtenant or to become appurtenant to Subject Real Property.

Mining claim AMC368687 (Blue Owl) as filed with the US Department oftheInterior, Bureau of Land Management, Phoenix District

Dated this 10th day of March, 2015

GRANTOR:
C
r-·-i

**100*6; E #70,66**?» Richard E. Zimmermann:

015 
A 

1 1"v- (Signatu~)1 Manager
Zerad, LLC 2 70

6-3 L,2

STATE OF ARIZONA ) LU
) SS.

County of Maricopa )

Thisinstrument wasacknowledged before me this I \ thdayofMarch, 2015, by Richard E. Zimmermann.

==Notary Public tifiCM Marloope County, Mzona

My Commission Expires:.Q._011.ILL
 ~ My Comm. ExpleGOE)07-15

Quit Claim Deed Executed by Richard E. Zimmermann, Manager, Zerad, LLC

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER
31'111 4



425 E Greenway
Drive
Tempe, AZ 85282
March 12, 2014

BLM
Arizona State Office
One North Central Ave. Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004 - 4427

Please transfer ownership ofAMC368687 from Zerad LLC to Zeco, Inc. in accordance with theenclosed quit claim deed.

A check is also enclosed for the transfer of interest fee.

Sincerely. A.**31-0 r A - Empl~ -

Richard E. Zi,16(rmanIE

7-1

E-- 2-*1

31 
AR 1 1 

P
 3:03

r :
C:



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3252901
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3348172
Date of Transaction: 03/18/2015

CUSTOMER:
ZERAD INC
425 E GREENWAY DR
TEMPE,AZ 85282-6938 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI1-----Ir-UNITgl
I PRICE I

1 1 1| 1.()() |INOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / ||TRF/1 |i -Wa- 11 10.001
lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT:110.0031 IPOSTMARKED:1163/13/26151

TY-PE:CHECKRECEIVED:03/17/2015--1

NAME: ZECO INC
425 E GREENWAY DR
TEMPE AZ 85282-6938 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 3/18/2015



~ 3- I V H. nt>1 ANT Aj
LHTS E- S-feeutio/*1 9, PHOENIX AZ 852 -.„....~.

Terk r~, AS S szvz 13 MAR 201.5 PM 9 1 ' -4- ~I&Liwbi#
.~'~mva,s~.r· -

Z[15 :"R 1 -1 P 2: 2 8

&Ure~66 64 ded /-54 *eme#-
Ar 1-2 0,1 4 9rtcre 6 .6-fica_

0 4/ U~r-7-LZ C-earre ( /*( STS 841 91

/4 b e vi i X i A -6 9 50 0 9 - 4*27
11:1 1 1 : 1,18500444* , 1,1



4

QUIT CLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 3rd Day of December, 2005,

by the following party, hereinafter referred to as GRANTORS,

Names: Ted Bigelow and Sheila Bigelow

Whose Address is: P.O. Box 323

Wittmann, AZ 85361

-0~r-
To second parties, hereinafter referred to as GRANTEES, ag>

1Names: Graham C. and Cherie V. Williams >Ul

RECEIVED

i53Whose Address is: 3325 Mt. McKinley Dr. >

AZ STATE OFFICECrl
r.'San Jose, CA 95127

WITNESSETH, That the said GRANTORS, for good consideration and the sumof Ten Dollars ($10.00 ), paid by the GRANTEES, the receipt whereof is herebyacknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said GRANTEESforever, all the right, title, interest, and claim which the said GRANTORS has in and tothe following described mining claim, and improvements and appurtenances thereto inthe County of Maricopa , State of. Arizona, to wit:

MINING CLAIM: AMC368388; Thunder Canyon #23

ENTERED IN Cf'F,]PUTER
i h 18 i i,) J<1 jid 116 03 72*



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said GRANTORS has signed and sealed these presents
the day and year first above written. Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:

Name: Ted Bigelow Signature:

Sheila Bigelow Signature: 0

STATE OF /1,2 t 7 63/V t?
COUNTY OF A'lA,Z tee19C R

On s- 57 bre before me, -I>> c-J (C>-V*·23 c,_.h

Appeared
Personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the
person(s) whose names(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to
me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that
by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behal f of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNE my hand and official seal.

Signature o Notary
Affiant W Known,*60 Produced ID
Type ofrD A2 /1,21< dr-*4 l/c'rns c

e 'ti.i¥..u @ NOTARY PUBLIC-ARIZONA
MARICOPA COUNTY

~<ZiSY My Comm. Expires March 3,2009

My Commission Expires : 800«

;:



Receipt http://cbs.blm gov/cgibin/cbs/zorder

United States Department of the Interior q, 4
Bureau of Land Management Receipt ~ -t¢*~

- -I ".I 2'#
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV

ONENCENTRAL AVE &
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 1, No: 1195180 ~

Phone: (602) 417-9200 1 --6 4 51

~Trans~<ion #~ 1235428
1|Date of Transaction: 12/05/2005
It'~ CUSTOMER: ~TED BIGELOW

~PO BOX 323
#~WITTMANN,AZ 85361

-1

DESCRIPTION REMARKS I ITOTAL1 UNIT 1
1 PRICE I«- L

)[EOCATABLE MINERALS/ MINING ~~~
IN ,i I~CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ~

1 1.00 »NLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED :TRF (2) 'I - n/a - f[: 20.00
4(455)
|[CASES: AMC368388/$20.00 1 ,

TOTAL» $20.00 ~

-

·' ·' PAYMENT INFORMATION 14 1-, 64 01---~[ 41 1 4· r AMOUNTj,&20.00 ,POSTMARKED: N/A I
.,,,' TYPE:~CASH ~ , RECEIVED: [12/05/2005 _j

~T~- NAMET ~BIGELOW, TED
~PO BOX 323

, |WITTMANN AZ 85361

This receipt was generated bythe automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of
the official electronic record contained therein.

lof-1 12/5/2005 12:55 PM
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 8/8/2019 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 13 Of 189

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4522542
Agency Tracking ID: 1564701709 

Assessment Year: 2020 

Paid On: 8/2/2019

Printed For Lead File # AMC368387

Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1 

Total Amount Paid: $330.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
THUNDER CANYON #23 AMC368388 AMC368387 $330.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 29 of 99

U nited States D ep artm en t o f  the Interior  
B ureau  o f  L and M anagem ent

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
Receipt

ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800 
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 

Phone: 602-417-9200
No: 4522542

Transaction #: 4643210 
Date of Transaction: 08/01/2019

CUSTOMER:
GRAHAM C WILLIAMS 
4330 MAJESTIC VIEW 
PAHRUMP,NV 89060 US

LINE
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

1 1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- 
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 
CASES: AMC368388/S330.00

- n/a - 330.00

TO T A L : $330.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 330.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/01/2019

NAME: GRAHAM C WILLIAMS 
4330 MAJESTIC VIEW 
PAHRUMP NV 89060 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX413 8 AUTH CODE: 00149Z
NAME ON 

CARD: GRAHAM C WILLIAMS

SIGNATURE: INTERNET

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation o f a 
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/8/2019

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT


Run Date/Time: 9/24/2020 

CBS Receipt: 4772042 

Agency Tracking ID: 1596149648 

Assessment Year: 2021 

Paid On: 7/30/2020 

Message: : 

Claim Name ... 

THUNDER CANYON #23 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

MINING CLAIMS 
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal 

(by Date Paid) 
Page 1 Of 1 

Printed For Lead File# AMC368387 

BLM Serial No Lead File No 

AMC368388 AMC368387 

Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1 

Total Amount Paid:$330.00 

Amount Paid 
-· 

$330.00 

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM 



Receipt Page 27 of 41 

United States Department of the Interior 
Bureau of Land Management Receipt 

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV ·--~-.,, 
ONE N CENTRAL A VE SUITE 800 

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 

L---~~~-~ -
4772042 

Phone: 602-417-9200 
·~·- 4i!I,,,, ~ ~, - ~ - - - ·--~ 

Transaction#: 4898875 
Date of Transaction: 07/30/2020 

I CUSTOMER: I 

D GRAHAM C WILLIAMS 
4330 MAJESTIC VW 
P AHR UMP ,NV 89060 US 

ILI~E IIQTYII DESCRIPTION IIREMARKSII p~~i IITOTALI 

DB 
[LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

•BB tNOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY I 
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 
CASES: AMC368388/$330.00 

I TOTAL:II $330.001 

I PAYMENT INFORMATION I 
jNOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim". I 

l I AMOUNT: 11330.00 lwosTMARKED: IIN!A I 

I TYPE:IICREDIT CARD II RECEIVED :1107/30/2020 I 

I 

NAME:! GRAHAM C WILLIAMS 
~330 MAJESTIC VW 
P AHRUMP NV 89060 US 

1:=:========: I CARD NO:jjXXXXXXXXXXXX:1605 II AUTH CODE: ll006645 I 

I N~~IIGRAHAM C WILLIAMS I 

I SIGNATURE: IIINTERNET I 

1~'========= RE= MA= ~= S = ==== ===~11 

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a 
portion of the official electronic record contained therein. 

https: / /ilmocop0ap933 .blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder _ search.?screen _ mode=RECEIPT 8/3/2020 



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIO
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time 8/20/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 137 Of 316

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4232750 Printed For Lead File # AMC368387 /

Agency Tracking ID: 1534005524

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 8/11/2018 Total Amount Paid: $310.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
THUNDER CANYON #23 AMC368388 AMC368387 $310.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 22 of 89

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4232750
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4348061
Date of Transaction: 08/11/2018

CUSTOMER:

EBEESTICVIEWI
GRAHAM C WILLIAMS

PAHRUMP,NV 89060 US

1----IFENIT-11---1DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII HTOTALIil PRICE li
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
~NOT NEW-UNADJUD.ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 r ~ -n/a- 11 310.00
lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

|||CASES: AMC368388/$310.00

-TOTXE11-3310.001

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

-TYPE: CREDITEARD-RECEIVED: 08/11/261-8
NAME: GRAHAM C WILLIAMS

4330 MAJESTIC VIEW
PAHRUMP NV 89060 US

1---CARDNO: XXXXXXXXXXXX3791-AUTH-CODE:~
NAME ON GRAHAM C WILLIAMSCARD:

1--SIGNATURE:1-

REMARKS

rhis receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

littps://ilmocopOap93 3.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search'iscreen_mode=RECEIPT 8/16/2018



Run Date: 08/25/16 Run Time: 05:50 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3629514 Printed For Lead File # AMC368387
Agency Tracking ID: 1471041278

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/12/2016 Total Amount Paid: $310.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
THUNDER CANYON #23 AMC368388 AMC368387 $310.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLIVI FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 42 of 86

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3629514
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3733292
Date of Transaction: 08/12/2016

CUSTOMER:
GRAHAM C WILLIAMS
3325 MT. MCKINLEY DR
SAN JOSE,CA 95127 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII 11TOTALI~~ PRICE ~1 1
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1 111.0011 4 - n/a- 11 310.0011 11 11MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

| CASES: AMC368388/$310.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 1---EOUNT: 316.661POSTMARKED: IN/A
1-----TYPE: CREDITEARD-----11---RECERED: 168/12/2616

NAME: GRAHAM C WILLIAMS
3325 MT. MCKINLEY DR
SAN JOSE CA 95127 US

1--CARDNO:1136555~EXXX3791 r-AUTHEODE:~12467--1
NAME ON GRAHAM C WILLIAMSCARD:

1---EXPIRES: 06/2618 -

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

ht*://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/22/2016



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3359888
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3457871
Date of Transaction: 08/05/2015

CUSTOMER:
GRAHAM C. WILLIAMS
3325 MT. MCKINLEY DR.
SAN JOSE.CA 95127 US

DESCRUTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~

1 1 111.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /

CASES: AMC368388/$310.00 U-11--1
~~~~~~TOTAL:SS-16.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 1--AMOUNT: 316.601POSTMARKED:IIN/A
1-----~TYPE: ICREDIT--CARD-RECEiVED: 168/65/2015

NAME: GRAHAM C. WILLIAMS
3325 MT. MCKINLEY DR.
SAN JOSE CA 95127 US

-CARDRO: XXXXXXXXXXXX7352-AUTHEODE:1160526Z
NAME ON GRAHAM C. WILLIAMSCARD:

1--EXPIRES:16-1/2617
SIGNATE-RE:-

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=UPDATE 8/11/2015



Run Date: 08/12/15 Run Time: 08:37 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
, BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3359888 Printed For Lead File # AMC368387
Agency Tracking ID: 1438813998

Assessment Year: 2016 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/05/2015 Total Amount Paid: $310.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No -A=Unt-*@cil
THUNDER CANYON #23 AMC368388 ' AMC368387  $310.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



6683% 7
Run Date: 08/20/14 ~1 Run Time: 03:40 PM

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3105069
Agency Tracking ID: 98970693

Assessment Year: 2015 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On : 08/18/2014 Total Amount Paid: $310.00

lEialm Name BLM Serial No Lead File No ** Case Type Amount Paid
THUNDER CANYON #23 AMC368388 AMC368387 f 384201 $310.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3105069
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3196676
Date of Transaction: 08/18/2014

CUSTOMER:
GRAHAM C WILLIAMS
3325 MOUNT MCKINLEY DR
SAN JOSE,CA 95127

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~~

1--11-1=11 1 1| 1.00 |,NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 4 -n/a- 1 310.001lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

l AMOUNT: 1316.661POSTMARKED:113/A
1----TYPE:ICREDIT-CARD-1~RECERED:1108/18/2614-1

NAME: GRAHAM C WILLIAMS
3325 MOUNT MCKINLEY DR
SAN JOSE CA 95127

1---CARDNO: iWfXXXXX3fXXXX2827-AUTHEODE: 161§24Z
NAME ON GRAHAM C WILLIAMSCARD:

-EXPIRES: 166/2615

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen mode=RECEIPT 8/20/2014



li UNITED STA- AM* 368387
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT
For Mining Claim Maintinance Foo

[-1 THIS IS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

TELEPHONE SUBMISSION - ACCURACY OF THE BELOW INFORMATION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLAIMANT/OWNERNAME _~_~2~*ln_C~-l©1\1*lfnE_-__ _-ADDRESS J 5- 4 8-. 1 Dr(.
A ,/1CHY *n < 3/5-2 STATE C B ZIP 957<2 7PHONE # 905 - 417a Y/39

SEND RECEIPT TO El Above address
1~10#ler Gnchide Name and Mai#ng Adc*ess):

AMC NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME
-Thu . 2.-CA 1* 0 -- 0 Gal

'1  1DATE STAMP ~~ Cl t
.-rt:

0 -4.-# of Claim/Site
~ri 2cn140.00 Each :< 1 -4.*,

CO3260 Total Charged 1 1,1 ~N/nALS) 4 - 00

CORECEIPT , 99567 67

..... FOR OFFICIAL 'Ed Pkfi . 4 - .~
DATE INITIALS VERIFIE 4UG 1 4 2013 ~i~



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2850707
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2936438
Date of Transaction: 08/08/2013

CUSTOMER:
GRAHAM C WILLIAMS
3325 MOUNT MCKINLEY DR
SAN JOSE,CA 95127-4808 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 IITOTALI11 PRICE 11

1|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / IMAINT 111 1 111.0011 1~ - n/a- ~ 280.00lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 112014/1

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 1---~OUNT~.~IPOSTMARKED. IN/A
-TYPE: CREDIT-CARD-RECEIVED:1168/68/2013
NAME: WILLIAMS, GRAHAM C

3325 MOUNT MCKINLEY DR
SAN JOSE CA 95127-4808 US

1--CARDNO: XXX3fXXWOO1XiE7-AUTHEODE: 1668426
NAME ON GRAHAM C WILLIAMSCARD:

-EXPIRES: 166/2015
F-SIGNATURE:-

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/8/2013



A·¥no 358 387

. - 90-768327 ,)a 1 7 2.4 -  4/
r CHERIE V. WILLIAMS 3211

GRAHAM C. WILLIAMS
3325 MT MC KINLEY DR. 408-272-8139 .

SAN JOSE, CA 95127

CREDIT-NION
, 5815 Chesbro, San Jose, CA 95121,1 1074 3 ,

46 - Graham Williams 
. -U S ,-

'.Yl.'L'·.· .. t

~ '~ 3325 Mount McKinley Dr. ZAN -*26·E ·Cit #...gK

~ - ~ San Jose, CA 95127 - Javill

i~* * ~, n -luSiieS'
Lt I W

FOREVER E

0-4

. A 553 L //7/36_ -t
0 C ,
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Li-1 V~'of r.~, S z.
LU

 Su S S g~0r e r
£1-0) .., '\ e d W /X , 9-2 95-3 09

~ill,il,lllill,ljlllil,il,llilll,il,llll1,,,Jll,l,ll,,,,li,il

00 AUYS

· u. Ut L LAIMS r~f,5. c.9
1MOUNT
RECEIPT No. 39*7*336

BlIT.
** BLM-ASO**

ENTERED 11110 COMFul'LIt
F)»1 9 err



-*.- C I .

L*- . 15] Graham Williams
- ~ 3325 Mount McKinley Dr. -* 1-C

San Jose, CA 95127

1*yk,527%£2*M.2 1 1,0 r„-,~sza:,14*tic'F
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li "3 m 49 L /«7C,- 1

LLI L Q --ZF-
wil cr , v 0 ,- t.4 61 ,J-T«A V, 6>d
LU l/- --
CK r. E; Zi

< LU .Le YE 0 --~0r e 2 C

...I Fke < Al :x ) 92
..11,11"jililli"lill,11'll,1,11,1,11"Irli"ill],i,11'i"ll'll



Graham Williams E-S.

3325 Mount McKinley Dr. ,/.18/.

San Jose, CA 95127 AY *E=*
-'*5636·f

Lzz I in » ss#r~ 3996'/- r~-=*'I-'Abf6~~O~ER~' s
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Receipt . Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PIIOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2627206
Phone: 602-417-9200

Fransaction #: 2707652
Date of Transaction: 08/10/2012

CUSTOMER:
GRAHAM C WILLIAMS
3325 MOUNT MCKINLEY DR
SAN JOSE,CA 95127-4808 US

LINE -1-UmY-1-
# QTY DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 ITOTALI~ PRICE ~1 9

NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING IMAINT FEE 11 - n/a - Il 280.001CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED IPYMNT (1) 2013 11
CASES: AMC368388/$280.00 -UU

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1---AMOUN.i:.112c90.66 POSV-MARKED.~
1------TYPE: ICHECK-IZECEIVED: 08/10/26-1-2
1---CHICKNOI[1724

NAME: WILLIAMS, GRAHAM C
3325 MOUNT MCKINLEY DR
SAN JOSE CA 95127-4808 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation ofa portion of the
M Ikial electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/10/2012



UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Aln 6 3 62-3 77

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT
For Mining Claim Maintenance Fee

F] THIS IS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

TELEPHONE SUBMISSION - ACCURACY OF THE BELOW INFORMATION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLAIMANT/OWNER
NAME / 1 /' I : 7 r r.i/ L . vul i I
ADDRESS MiAn 0 r
CITY <4 , jose STATE 2- R ZIp 9 1-/27
PHONE# «OF - 4273.-5/f9

SEND RECEIPT TO |74 Above address
E-1 Other Onclude Name and Momng Address):

AMC NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME
36795*y _-Tilu_!_61_- (1(711 l~ori -f]14222--- ----

DATE STAMP
IB tz{

BL.1·1 A  
1 

FFICE

# of Claim/Site -- 
CD
F- 1 - 6..1 33140.00 Each 
st= 5 Cnm

$ /L1 O -- Total Charged UNITIALS) -- r rn

r , I r=-155 3>- 00NRECEIPT -1.-206 o ZE
--f

3>-
0

..... FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY //...

DATE INITIALS VERIFIED



BLceipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2404862
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2480113
Date of Transaction: 08/15/2011

CUSTOMER:
GRAHAM C WILLIAMS
3325 MOUNT MCKINLEY DR
SAN JOSE,CA 95127-4808 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 11TOTALI11 PRICE 11
~---~--~ LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 12012 MAINT 111 1 111.0011 11 - Wa - 11 140.00
|CASES: AMC368388/$140.00
lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 'El_IL_......L.......1

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 1~-AMOUNT..~IPOSTMARKED.IIN/A
1----TYPE: CREDIT-CARD-RECEIVED: 168/15/2011

NAME: WILLIAMS, GRAHAM C
3325 MOUNT MCKINLEY DR
SAN JOSE CA 95127-4808 US

F---CARDNO]1[EXXXX3f3f3f35<35§27-AUTHEODE:11615768-1
NAME ON GRAHAM C WILLIAMSCARD:

1--EXPIRES: 166/2013
-SIGNATURE:1-

REMARKS

Thts receipt was generated by the automated B I.M Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm. gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/15/2011



A FIC 368 383
UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT
For Mining Claim Maintenance Fee

FE THIS IS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

TELEPHONE SUBMISSION - ACCURAGY OF~THE BELOW INFORMATION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLAIMANT/OWNER

NAME AL /n 64 ILL/A 6
'-

ADDRESS 33257 v 6 01 0

CITY G TATE ZIP 412 ROY'PHONE # 0~ 2- 2

SEND RECEIPT TO ~~ Above address

~ Other Onclude Name and Mailing Addressy.

AMC NUMBER CLAJM/SITE NAME

34%331____ Au,gler
ENTE~DiNm=ron-t--1---P ER 6 AUG 1 9 2010

DATE STAMP

# of Claim/Site
CO140.00 Each 9.3 r--j

-r 52
Total Charged -5:15+NALS) m >00 g

E 5 >»: 30
rh I ry/7 ,-,7 . --. AJ JJ:mRECEIPT # <') 1 5 6-3

22 71 &,11-n
hi 00
0 53 3
z v rl

>8
/***/ FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY *****

DATE INITIALS VERIFIED



. Rece:pt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: r2 i~~Sl
Phone:

Transaction #: 2259298 - UMPUTERDate of Transaction: 08/12/2010
CUSTOMER: GRAHAM C WILLIAMS Iv-f

3325 MOUNT MCKINLEY DR b/ AUG 1 9 2010SAN JOSE,CA 95127-4808 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI1~ PRICE ~~
1-11-1 LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- -7-Flp

i~-ji*lill*-iSS~~-~|2011 MAINT |11 1 d 1.00 1~ -iVa- ~1 140.001
CASES: AMC368388/$140.00 11 6.1

LII----TOTAL:-§140.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 1--=OUNT.i6.~IPOSTMARKED.113/Al
-TYPE: IEREDIT-CARD-----~~RECERED:108/12/26-10
NAME: WILLIAMS, GRAHAM C

3325 MOUNT MCKINLEY DR
SAN JOSE CA 95127-4808 US

-CARD-NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX2827-AUTH-CODE:116123881
NAME ON GRAHAM WILLIAMSCARD:
-EXPIRES: 06/2011 -

F-SIGNATURE:-

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the o fficial electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blin.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/12/2010



• Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete ignature

0 A ressee
0 Agent

so that we can return the card to you . . ce\v by ( Printed Name) C. Day·9 Del

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front If space permits.

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 0 es

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

George & Joan Bernier
5662 Vincvale Circle
La Palma, California 90623 3. Service Type

AZ931 TS AMC367671, *Celtmed Mall 0 Express Mall

AMC368387, AMC381023 0 Registered 0 Return Receipt for Merchandise

0 Insured Mall O C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? latra Fee) 0 Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label) 7009 1410 0001 7124 5224

PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02*1540 4

I I



AMe,s G€ 88 /7

6 6767 C

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT
r-

Claimant Name: -SEQRaE_BERgle F< 0 -1

Address: 6 iE C & R.CLC c :*4 30
-- CD 11-7BLM --City: LAPAL m A State: CAzip 9062-3 Date .- UJ »'L_'

Telephone: Stamp
00E-mail address: L. 'DM CD CO -n

-Z -rlSignature:
3~f,JO

-00 Check here if th a change of address.

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

02. T 440 j 7~ 4W 25
671 ow' AD # - 1 7~1 3Q 7

05- 116076; (M~ *coP*3 L-  368381 wt e* * - - 7~1 3ld
4

5

6

7

8

9

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: x $140 L.
Check No: 97\970 Init. ~

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.: I 1 1 1 0-72-
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Onlywww. blm.gov/az/

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2009

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

ENTERED INTO CAMMUTER*)9-OlD 9==



United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

11 IOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1971072
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 2034942
Date of Transaction: 08/05/2009

CUSTOMER: GEORGE W BERNIER
5662 VINEVALE CIR
LA PALMA,CA 90623-2114 US

LINE F-----1[--GRif--11---3# QTY DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII l ITOTALI~ PRICE ~j
~--~~--~ 1.OCATABLE. MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT

1 NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTII NO. ONLY / MINING MAINT I1 1 111.001
CASES: AMC381024/$420.00

2010 Lly
PAYMENT INFORMATION

E---AMOUNT. 426.001»TMARKED. 167/36/2609
-TYPECHECKRECEIVERI[6EE~-1

F~~-CHEF-KNO: 13156
NAME: BERNIER, GEORGE W

5662 VINEVALE CIR
LA PALMA CA 90623-2114 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.



8 nt 6 5 42 59 7
UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT
For Mining Claim Maintenance Fee

[-1 IHIS IS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

TELEPHONE SUBMISSION - ACCURACY OF THE BELOW INFORMATION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLAIMANT/OWNER
\NAME 41. l. A FM c:

ADDRESS 3-3,-4 ) )'.6 6 /} , 6 &.I C ,
CITY _t F- STATE _(-~tz__1Zlp (0 «-/.3 -- )
PHONE # -L-221_ - __~:2f23tz__aY_.:10
SEND RECEIPT TO ~ Above address

~ Other (Include Name and Mailing Address);

AMC NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME
13 /5 9 7 s>_ ck-+-©1L1_11-1_-V

/--

DATE STAM4

- # of Claim/Site

x~7~ 1·26,00- Each ·

JUL 10 
P

__El_fS_fE Total Ch(:Irge~~-~~NmALS) ~

N)
CO i ,

..... FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY *****
DATE INITIALS VERIFIED

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER911-3151 039



1
Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1955149
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 2018758
Date of Transaction: 07/10/2009

CUSTOMER: GRAHAM C WILLIAMS
3325 MOUNT MCKINLEY DR
SAN JOSE,CA 95127-4808 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI
~ PRICE ~ ~

1-1=1 LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 12010 MAINT 111 111.0011 II -n/a - 1 140.001lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED IP 11 11 1

[~~~-TOTAL:-t146.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

TAMOUNT..~IPOSTMARKED.~
-TYPE: CREDIT-CARD-RECEIVED:1167/10/2669-1

NAME: WILLIAMS, GRAHAM C
3325 MOUNT MCKINLEY DR
SAN JOSE CA 95127-4808 US

1---CARD-NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX2827-AUTHEODE:~0163971
NAME ON GRAHAM C WILLIAMSCARD:

-EXPIRES: 166/2611
SIGNATURE:1-

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation o f a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 7/10/2009



When Reco,jed Return Document to:

Gs Clcid:i.El--_BS~J~LLE,___
-566_-2-_VINSfa LE__CLRCLer
LA_FaL_CA___SQUAB A iv\,0 36835-7

0 Check here is this is a change of address.

Telephone: __71*_r_9-95=38151

E-mail address: aL. coh

Cxj

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

1. State of Arizona, County of Viss. BLM 2 &92 gT
2.1(Name) GBOR.Gs Bs·(Acs R Date 5 MA

Stamp A > 003. Reside at(Address) __51~G,Z VirJ~VALV CJ(E.C.Lf- * 2# 77
3~=On

- m

city LA fALMA County O RARGe;
State CA Zip 906 2-3 being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than
eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18
U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and
correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1 -3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the
expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

_SABJ Dovvt,AJ An (optional) Mining District; _M_afilcoPA,/~6AVA FA I County, Arizona.

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME T\NP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)No.

1 3 8 - 4355 P-88 4 3 W
2

3

4

5

6

Form: )1 CF108
Re,i,ed Jan. 2006

Page I of 2
<*1_ 1112 101



AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

BLM
Date

PHOEN X. ARIZONA

2808 NOV 26 A la 01

LM AZ STATE OFFICE

7

8

9

10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,20 07 and ending at 12 o'clock noon on
September 1,20 68 at least $ 1-0 9, Q Q___dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed
upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of
a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

--~--61-165*LE- -
8. That the work and improvements performed were: 6-9

65 2.6 0 U

9. Dated:11 -124 --DS Signature:

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a N Public , this 3*Arr day4 r*®m21__
By: _45-_S) 8-65€~_»2**1_*E*%*Q__

- -,7- *~3EfUR
Notary Public___2 NOTARY PUBLIC·CALIFORNIA /

LOS ANGELES COUNTY ;

My Commission Expires -0-_240-2- 
MY COMMI EW. SM. 9,1009_;

No. of Claims: X $10

Bureau of Land Management Check No.: -6Init.
Arizona State Office
www.az. blm.QQ¥ Receipt No.: LOLeL9 7

Fnr BLM Use Only

Form: 1!CF108
ReFised Jan.2006

Page 2 of 2

This form is ~vailable from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral ~ources and may be reproduced.



United *ates Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1826192
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 1885188
Date of Transaction: 11/26/2008

CUSTOMER: GEORGE W BERNIER
5662 VINEVALE CIR
LA PALMA,CA 90623-2114 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALII H PRICE H I
~-~~-~ LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT Im-7

NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING POL -n/a - 1 10.001
CASES: AMC368387/$10.00 [-_1[--1

-TOTALI]F---F10.66]
PAYMENT INFORMATION

1---AMOUNT.1®~36-----------1 IPOSTMARKED: 11/24/26681
-TYPE:CHECERECERED:11/26/2668

1--aEEEREII~-----------~
NAME: BERNIER, GEORGE W

5662 VINEVALE CIR
LA PALMA CA 90623-2114 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion ofthe
official electronic record contained therein.



Ryve 36161 1
Form 3830-2 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR An* 36% 321(March 2007) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Er'© 381 02 3

FORM APPROVED
OMB NO. 1004-0114MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION 62 Expires· February 18 2010SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE

1, This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning at noon on September 1, 10®nd ending at noon on September 1, ZOO'¥1 The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the UnitedStates of Ainerica on September 1, ZOOS
3. The undersigned have perfonned the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that byfiling this form; an affidavit of assessment work must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessmentyear only); a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee; and thata notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 1 8 U.S.C. 1001; the filing or recording o f a false, fictitious, orfraudulent document with the Bureau of Land Management may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both,7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERfAL NUMBER1 I A1 5 Afl C 367 0712  c 3683 73 Ajel A r·4 0 Mc 02.4.

5.

6.
7.

8.

9.

10.

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:
GEO 6 e

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)5-661 6 C -(Street or P,O. Box)LA PALMA CA 90613(City) (State) (Zip Code)

JOA E ht 16 9-*41.-/ , 9---L«**«»4,1(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)6 2. L 1 CLE(Street or P.O. Box)LA PALMA _CA _ 9 04 13(City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)
(Street or P.O. Box)

(City) (State) (Zip Code)
(Contimied on page 21

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER
glE 165 QB



COwner's Name-Pleas:Print)(O~#ncr'sSignaturel

(City)(State)(ZiFEode)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner'sSignature)

(StrectorP.O. Box)--(City)(Stata)(Ziprodc)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner'sSignature)

(City) (State) --izipEode)

(City) (State) (Zip Code)

INSTRUCTIONS
1. This certification is made under the provisions of § 1744 of Title 43 and § 28- 7. This form must be filed no later than September ist for the upcoming28k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites areCFR Part 3830). recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: to obtain a2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the beginning and waiver for the assessment year 2000, which begins at noon on September 1,ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought. 1999, in the proper BLM State Office).

1999, you must qualifr for and file for a waiver no later than September 1,
3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of theassessment year forwhich this waiver is sought. 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, vou must record an4, All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immeaiately following thenumbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you mustwhich the waiver is sought. record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediatelyfollowing the filing of this waiver.5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and theiraddresses must be given.
6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated 9 Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived fromagent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites isagent  signed bv all of the claimants with proper address given, must be required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.submitted with this waiver.

NOTICE(BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT
The Privacy Act of 1974, as amended. and the regulation in 43 CFR 2.48(d) The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995requires us to inform you thatprovide that you be furnished the following information in connection with the This infonnation is being collected to allow the BLM to determine if you qualifymformation required by this certification of waiver from rental fees for a waiver from the payment of $100 per mining claim or site maintenance fee
AUTHORITY: 30U.S.C. 28-28k; 43 U.S.C. 1201,1457,1740, and 1744; and 43 response to this request is required in accordance with the statute b obtain your

established in 30 USE 28f and the implementing regulations at 43 CFR 3830. A
CFR 3830. benefit.
PRINCIPLE PURPOSE: This information is to be used to verify that the BLM would like you to know that you do not have to respond to this, or any otherowner(s) (claimants) of a mining claim has complied with 30 U.S.C. 28f and is Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless it displays a curmntly validentitled to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the OMB control number.mining claims listed on this form.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 20 minutes (.33
maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments
hours) per response, including time to review instructions, gathering and

may be made to appropriate Federal agencies when location is madc within the regarding this burden estimate. or any other aspect of this form, to the U.S.agencfs geographicarcaofresponsibility (3) Informationfrom the record and/or Degartment of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management (1004-0114) Bureauthe record wi[1 be ttinsferred to the appropriate Federal, State, or local a-ency, or a Information Collection Clearance Officer (WO-630), -Mail &top 401 LS, 1849 Cmember of the public in response to a specific request for pertinent in#ormation. 54 N.W.,Washington, D.C 20240.(4) Information may also be Drovided to the Department of Justice or in apr6ceeding before a court or aBjudicative body; or to Federal. State, local orforeign agencies when needed tor enforcement of civil or criminal codes or FOR OFFICIAL USEONLYapplicable rcgulations concerning title rights upon the public land.
EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of this VNOZIMV 'XIN3OK ,in formation is required by 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR Part 3830 for those qualifiedclaimants wishing to take the small miner wai;er allowed. Failure to supply theinformation required in this form to support the claimants certification of waiverfrom payment of the othcrwise required maintenance fees will result in the wai\·erbeing disallowed and thc mining claims subject to forfeiture by BLM under 30 IS :1 d 81 lEif 8602U.S.C. 28i.

03AI3038 (Form 3830-2, page 2)



AM,63(08307
UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT
FOR MINING CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE

NAME rat c
ADDRESS

CITY ' 0 ' . 0 / STATE LA zip 05/2-7
PHONE # («frg ) 2 72--- 8/ 3 9

SEND RECEIPT TO ABOVE ADDRESS ~
SEND RECEIPT TO:

AMC NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME

36% 3Et
ENTERED INTO COMPUTER

DATE STAMP TELEPHONE SUBMISSION - ACCURACY OF THE *BOVE INFORMATION

IS THE RESPONSIB[UTY OF THE CLU,MANT,OWNER

VNOZIhIV 'XIN30lid FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Ill :Z d L- 18f BOOZ DATE INITIALS VERIFIED

301 330 31415 ZV W 18 courr_f- S_lz=Ecs=iNTTULSf '
03 AI33 -{H



Re*ceipt *- ~ ~ Page l of l

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1737170
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 1794130
Date of Transaction: 07/07/2008

CUSTOMER: GRAHAM C WILLIAMS
3325 MOUNT MCKINLEY DR
SAN JOSE,CA 95127

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~

| NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / IMAINT 111 |11.001 11 - n/a- 11 125.00

CASES: AMC368388/$125.00 111--11-11 MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) 12009

1---TOTAL:-§125.061

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 1--AMOUNT:$125.66 IPOSTMARKED: IN/A
-TYPE:[CREDIT-CARD~-RECEIVED: 07/67/2668

NAME: WILLIAMS, GRAHAM C
3325 MOUNT MCKINLEY DR
SAN JOSE CA 95127

CARDNO: XXXXXXXXXXXX6439-AUTH-CODE:11667912
NAME ON GRAHAM C WILLIAMSCARD:

1--EXPIRES: 07/31/2668
-SiGNATURE.-

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/zorder 7/7/2008



4

When Recorded Return Documfi,o:
SEF

CLe

0 Check here is this is a change of address.
Tiphone: -11*z125.-3615 Arie, 3%1623

E-mail address: -_P~G)~81(0&9%, com Ame 368 327
Amt 356-76 7 1

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

CIJ
r1.state ofArizona, County of MARdc:OFA 38: BLM 25>

Date O Z
m OStamp Z Nm

3. Reside at (Address) __li,4~23411~1~LE-ClgZLE ; 40 8

CEIVED

0CNy _leA_Pal-MA__ County __niCiallicafL_
00 rnState fAN 90 623 being duly sworn. depose and say that l am a cilizen of tile United States. mom thaneighteen years of age, and that all d the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject lo the provisions and penalties of 18U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the faing Of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with 0- United States, are trui andcorrect according lothe bist of my knowledge. infom,adon and belief.4. Ownets name and addries (H not shown h Itims 1-3 above). -_ _--_ -

5. That I am personally mquainted with the mining clah#). Thi wmli and ~ were made byand at theexpense of the owner(s) of said clairn(s). Said contiguous group of claims. listed on this document. ari situated in the
5-*fUntalblan_ (optional) Mining Di.tricti _I~BRiS22£A__ counly, Arizona.

COUNTY RECORDERAMC CLAIM/SfTE NAME TWP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If avaHable)

1

2

3

4

5

6

Form: MCF108
Revised Jan. 2006

Page I of 2

IN_ 121 5/0 7



AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OINUAL WORK - page 2

BLM
Date
Stamp

PHOENIX ARIZONA

1661 NOV 
9 

A &

RECEIVED

7

9

10

6. That between the dates ataning at 120'clock noonon September 1,20 6 G and ending at 12 oblock noon on
September 1,20.07 at least $ 1 00. no__dolam wonhof work and improvements woM doneand performed
upon said claim(s) orupon one or mom of a contiguous group of clairns for the benelit of all. wholly orpartly outside of
a contiguous group of clakns forthe ber/M of 4 notinckdng the locaUon wolk

7. That the folowlig persons wore employed lop~orm Ihe wo,k and ~provements dicibed herek

A t

9. Dated: 3 144-67Signature:

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me. a Public. this __Z*Z?K_ day of _A/21Z_ 2042-
sy:_a~ #JEONGKOORHOEt

4----;2-- CoMM. 0 1604991 m
NOUm PUILIC-CAL~Omm - '

Notary Publk: 94-'---------~ i~~LOS A=ELES COY®Y_---

My Commission Expires / - O -- C

No. of Claims: C x $10 =- /6. --
Bureau ot Lind Management Check No.: & 42 F Init. r.~7Arizona Stiti Omci
Miladul<kigo/ Receipt No.: /SS) 3450

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF100
Re, ised Jan. 2006

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



When Recorded Return Docu
. I

CLe_L62-3
0 Check here is this is a change of address.
Telephone: 714_-99 5-3 815-
E-mail address: DBGLU 8 1.(PAOL,COM

AFFIDAV[T OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

1. State of Adzong County of 1*1AiZU~QP,~ss: BIN
2.1 (Name) ~Gt~nE.Gs£_~~8~E:m---_~ Da~ o zStamp m

Z NR3. Reside at (Address) 5 662- 11**n/Al-d_C~KCLe >< - 0

4 -9 42
0Cky-LafaLma__ County -0.KijiblliEr.

S 
EOF ICState CA 78 9062-3 being duly swom,deposeand saythatlamadtizenofthe United Stat~, moi@thaneighteen years of age, and that all of thi facts set foilh in this affidavit. subject to the provisions and penalties of 18U.S.C. 1001 pettaining to the ming of false. fictmous. or fraudulent statements with the United States, are trui andcorrect accor(ing to the best of my Imowled/. information and belief.4. Owner'i name and address (I not shown In lterns 1-3 above). -_- -

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at theexpense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group d claims. listed on this document. are situated inthe
NA BJ -Do Mt 360 (optional) Mining Distfict County. Arizona.

COUNTY RECORDERCLAIMBKE NAME TWP ANG SECNO. NUME;ER DATA (lf available)

W Bld1

YAVAFA,)2

3

4

5

6

Form: MCF108
Revised Jan. 2006

Page 1 of 2



AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE QF ~NNUAL WORK -page 2 , I

/111

.L.M. AZ STATE

5~ %01\9 A B \-\

~OENIX. ARIZONA

7

8

9

10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,20 0 6 and ending al 12 0'clock noon on
September 1,20 07 at least $ ton. no dolars v,orthof wolic and improvements weredoneand performed

upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of dalins for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of
a contiguous group of dairns for the benem of all, notincluding the location work.

7. That the Yowing persons were employed to pe,fom, the wo,k and improvements de®edbod her•in:

F
8. That the work and improvemen* performed were: _m~LEla,Enao--iM~£:lts:mz~rng~

9. Dated:_11- 1~77*52 Sigriature:

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Pubic,Ihis _~~LK<4730 day of,2~2E_- 20~272
By _46516£- W ,LkRAEfl_-519E-&1!512.

COMM. 5 1604091 2f~NCTARY PUBLIC-CAililjlliIA W
loS AllgELES CO•ImL_._mu.KE".itv'."Ir

My Commission Expires - 0 - 0

No. of Claims: / x $10 =-1/·f-
Bureau of Land Management Check No.: 2/62/ Init. _15-
Arizona State Office
-.az.bin .gov Receipt No.: /40 3634

For BLM Use Only

Form: 1!CF108
Re,ised Jan. 2006

Page 3 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



When Recorded Return Doc t to:

0 Check here is this is a change 01 address.
Telephone: 714- 999-3815
E-mail address: -RG~51@ ADL,(0/1

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

B.L.M 
STATE OFFICE

1. State of Mzona, County of MAR.% COPA 33: BLM 0
2.1(Name) __Lago KGe- Bel~Ig'K _ - Dale NAStamp3. Reekle at (Address) __!5162--3~hIEEl~LS_C 0--2

rri
C0

Z pcly_LA_i?3~-r~A--- Coun:y __ORABJGEF_ -
State CA zb 9062.3 being duly sworn, depos• and •aythatlamacNizen of the United Stal.I, more than
eigin,Ion yiars of ago, and that all d thi facli It blhin #VI amlv4 8&,ied to**provlsbm and penalis of 18
U.S.C. 1001 perlm~ing to the fling of false, ficlitious, O, frau(kilent statements with the Untted States, are tn- and
correct accor~ng b the best of my lo,owled/, Wonnation and bekl.4. Ws name and addre= (lf not shon,1 b lt~ms 1-3 above). -

5. That I am pemonaly acqualid with the mining claln(s). Thi wo,k and Improvements n,m made byand atlhe
expense of lho owner(s) of said dalm(s). Said contiguous group of clains, listed on this document arisituated in the(optional) Mining Dis#ict; -I58~C.QFEL- County, Arizona.

AMC CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SEC
COUNTY RECORDERNo NUMBER DATA (N Ival~le)

1 38 2 04 CA -048 0 d 4(£1 22

3

4

5

6

Form: MCF108
Revised Jan. 2006

Pagc I of 2



AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF _JIUAL WORK -page 2

00

71 W -
BLM Z - 3/

0 ZDate r17 0 3>Z
Stamp E < Nrn

>2m
0
Z g

T TE OFFIC

7

8

9

10

6. That between the dates star!4 at 12 0'clock noon on September 1,20 06 and endng a! 120'dock noon on

September 1,2007 at least $ 1 00,00 dolars worth of workand improvements n,redoneandpirfomied

upon said cla~(s) or Won one or morc of a con«guous group of claki= for the binint of aL wholy orparly outside of
a contiguous group of dalns for thi binent of al, not inck,819 ihi location wodo

7. Tht the folowlig persons were Imployed lo perfo,m the wo,k and hip,ovin„Ils d..(Abld her~/-

LA

g. Dated:115143=0 Signature:

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me. a -*.0• __ZSEfK dayof,Z02ZS~~~_~22:~

BY_(56#Q--

 r---==lin*061/\#) Bele,0*5,21
Notary Public222~<Izzz~~ i~*2M~~E

-/1- 00_06) MY Co= B. SEPT.'.= 9'

My Commission Expires 6/ 7 /

No. of Claims: -1-___ x $10 =__£02o

Bureau of Land Man.9.mmt Check No.:848 0 Init. __EE25-
Arizona Stati Office
-.az.blm.aov ReceiptNo.: /603630

For BLM Use Only

- Form: MCF108
Re, ised Jan. 2006

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



United States Dep~ment of the Interior
Bureau of Lam Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1603630
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 1656173
Date of Transaction: 11/19/2007

5662 VINEVALE CIRCLE

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI
E-7-1 LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-

1 1.00 ~ UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM POL 2007 E-1
MONEY RECEIVED (455) (3)

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1

-TYPE: ICHECE---~~~----1[-ECEIVED:1111/1-9/2667-1
CHEEKNO: 2428

NAME: BERNIER, GEORGE W
5662 VINEVALE CIRCLE
LA PALMA CA 90623

2 AMOUNT:$16.001POSTMARKED:11/15/676:66-1
-TYPE:ICHEEKRECERED:[11/19/2667-1

1--CHEEKNO: 12429---
NAME: BERNIER, GEORGE W

5662 VINEVALE CIRCLE
LA PALMA CA 90623

3 AMOUN-T: 1§1-6.001POSTMARKED:111/13/076:06-1
E-----TYPE: ICHECK-RECEIVED: 11719/2667CHECKNO:-EEIZEZZIEZEEZZIZZIZIZZZIZZINAME: BERNIER, GEORGE W

5662 VINEVALE CIRCLE
LA PALMA CA 90623

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the officialelectronic record contained therein.



L-\ 3
Form 3830-2 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR(March 2007) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT AP\0 3 683Y-7

FORM APPROVEDMAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expires: February 28. 2010SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE Inc 3 67 6 71. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning at noon on September 1 CO and ending at noon on September 1, 2,0911 The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the UnitedStates o f America on September 1, '10.7 A mo 33 10133. The undersigned have perfonned the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that byfiling this form; an affidavit of assessment work must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessmentyear only); a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee; and thata notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001; the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, orfraudulent document with the Bureau of Land Management may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBERL -RA114* 06#225 ENO *5 AMO 4-74>712. KAWBOL~S END * 3. 3
CAM 0 Ki (3 24.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:
CORGE S JE

(Owner's Name - Please Print) Owner's Signature)5661- 1 EVA S CiRCLe(Street or P.O. Box)LA PALMA CA 90623
(City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)5662 VINEVALE C CLe(Street or P.O. Box)LAPAL-mA ca 9062-3(City) (State) (Zip Codel

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box)

(City) (State) (Zip Code)
(Continued on page 2)

3/2.0 jo 7 ER.2



(Owner's Name - Please Print) (0„ner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code) ~

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

INSTRUCTIONS
1. This certification is made under the provisions of § 1744 of Title 43 and § 28- 7. This form must be filed no later than September I st for the upcoming ~

28k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are
CFR Part 3830). recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: to obtain a

waiver for the assessment year 2000, which begins at noon on September 1,2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and 1999, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1,ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought. 1999, m the proper BLM State Office).
3, The claimant(s) must fill in the date in para~aph 2 for the beginning of the

assessment year for which this waiver is sougnt 8, For all minin$ claims which require assessment work, you must record an
4. All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial affidavit of lator on or before the December 30th immediately following the

numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must
which the waiver is sought. record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately

following the filing of this waiver.
5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their ~

addresses must be given.
6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated 9, Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from

agent, in original form. If an agent is desipated, a notarized designation of payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is
agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
submitted with this waiver.

NOTICE/BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT

The Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, and the regulation in 43 CFR 2.48(d) The Papenvork Reduction Act of 1995 requires us to inform you that:
provide that you be furnished the following information in connection with the This information is being collected to allow the BLM to determine if you qualify
information required by this certification of waiver from rental fees. for a waiver from the payment of $100 per mining claim or site maintcnance fee

established in 30 U.S.C. 28f and the implementing regulations at 43 CFR 3830. A
AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28-28k; 43 U.S.C. 1201,1457, 1740, and 1744; md 43 response to this request is required in accordance with the statute b obtain your
CFR 3830. benefit
PRINCIPLE PURPOSE: This information is to be used to verify that the BLM would like you to know that you do not have to respond to this, or any other
owner(s) (claimants) of a mining claim has complied with 30 U.S.C. 28f and is Federal agency-sponsored in formation collection unless it displays a currently valid
entitled to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fce for the OMB control number.
mining claims listed on this form.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 20 minutes (.33
ROUTINE USE: (1)A~judication of the claimant(s) certification of waiver from hours) per response, includins time to review instructions, gathering and
paying the maintenance ee otherwise required by 30 U.S.C. 28f (2) Disclosure maintaining data. and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments
may be made to appropriate Federal agencies when location is made within the regarding this burden estimate. or any other aspect of this form, to the U.S.
agency's Beographic area of responsibility (3) In formation from the record and/or Department of the Interior. Bureau of Land Management, (1004-0114) Bureau
tlic recora will be tmnsfcrred to the appropriate Federal, State, or local a~cncy, or a Information Collection Clearance O fficer (WO-630), Mail Stop 401 LS, 1849 C
member of the public in response to a specific request for pertinent mrormation St. N.W,Washington, D.C. 20240.
(4) Information may also be ~ropided to the Department of Justice or in a
proceeding before & court or a judicatike body: or to Federal. State, local or
foreign agencies when needed tor enforcement of civil or criminal codes or FOR OFFIC NLYapplicable-regulations concerning title rights upon the public land.

EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of this
infonnation is required bi 30 U.S.C. 28 f and 43 CFR Part 3830 for those qualified El :8 \1 9 1 9BV LOOZ
claimants wishing to take the small miner waieer allowed. Failure to supply the
information required in this forrn to support the claimants certification of wiii er
from pa¥ment of the othemise required maintenance fees will result in the wairer

301330 31¥15 ZV W 18
beinz disallowed and the mining claims subject to forfeiture by BLM under 30

03A 13038

( Fonn 3 ,930-2 , page 2)



Am 5 3 60 87

United States Department of the Interior
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL
SUITE # 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004

MININGCLAIM MA-~ 2008

NAME : 5/~ a ka,wi G · ®'4£64*'4

ADDRESS: 6 3 25 7710-~*- 771 6 k--6'4, A-S~' .

CITY : DAJ**u STATE ZIP PHONE 4-3696/17 2-72-,SEND RECEIPT TO ABOVE ADDRESS ~~--
SEND RECEIPT TO: 5/39

AMC NUMBER CLAI /SITE NA

TELEPHONE SUBMISSION - ACCURACY OF THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLAIMANT/OWNER

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

DATE INITALS SC VERIFIED

COUNT $ INITIALS

VNOZIMV 'XINBONd

94 :01 * 8- 96¥ [19?
331330 31415 ZV 'Wle

03A13038

DATE STAMP



United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management * Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1544506
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 1595886
Date of Transaction: 08/15/2007

CUSTOMER: GRAHAM C WILLIAMS
3325 MOUNT MCKINLEY DR
SAN JOSE,CA 95127

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI1 II PRICE H I
E-lf-1 LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT

| 1 |11.00 ~ NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING IMAINT 200811

CASES: AMC368388/5125.00
1 CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) |(1) ~ - n/a- ~ 125.00~

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Management".

1---XKi66FiFI*-F---------11~EiXEEER]ISEE---1
--TYPE: CREDIT-CARD-RECEIVED:~08/15/2667

NAME: WILLIAMS, GRAHAM C
3325 MOUNT MCKINLEY DR
SAN JOSE CA 95127

-CARD-NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX6439-AUTH-CODE: 1615672
[NAME-OFEARD: GRAHAMC-WILLIAMS--- -

-EXPIRES: 07/31/2668--
1~~SIGNATURE:-1

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.



When Flecorded Return Docu - to:
__4554/vvifil#Flfuzzlvi/L--9-$_

5 (014.__VIWirY{%E_  CJJLCLR_
___1- A__FA_L4~~~~_(42*68

0 Check here is this is a change of address.
Telephone: _714=_995=3815

E-mail address: -{18.Gi~,LB_1@AOL.COM

Ary* 368357

l..3
AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

-0
22 or-

0 0
rn rn1. State of Arizona, County of 1 ss: BLM Z
X t C/) CDate2.1 (Name) -__=ng'GLEZ[~LSK U.1 --1,Stamp 8 > <po 0
1 0

crl (17city -LAJ;ALMA ___ _ County _ 0 RA~)66-
state CA zip 90623 being duly sworn, depose and say that lama citizen of the United States, more thaneighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true andcorrect according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at theexpense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the
LikLE,Mumn (optional) Mining Districti County, Arizona.

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNo. NUMBER DATA (If available)

70 31*; 8
2

3

4

5

6

Form: MCFION
Rnised Jan. 2006

Page I of.2

AIL 1 1 1310 -1



AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

RECEIVED
B.L.M. AZ STATE OFFICE

ZOOb DEC -5 A 10: 15
BLM PHOENIX. ARIZONA
Date
Stamp

7

8

9

10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,20.05 and ending at 12 o'clock noon on

September 1,20.00 at least $ 100.00 dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed

upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or paRly outside of

a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

8. That the work and improvements performed were: fn~ 0 l,3(,1 26*6 iMPeh~/6,1\4auT-51

__EX_P*R Ariput 2€CLAMA-nOW

9. Dated:  1-k13_-  Signature: 3.
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a t ry Public, this c>Ef7-# day of X/226/ 20 0 S___

By: (11,60,2.66 t.3 i i t_,,41,1 65-Cf-72 W /6/2-- JEONG KOO RHO ¢
COMM.# 1604991 Ift

Notary Public- - NOTINVA:,1:*12~wa~:s:NIA ZI
Ot , MY ColiM . EXP . SEPT . 9 , 2009 1

My Commission Expires cS 6---f.~,1._521LS,  
~•rr-vv~•rrv9-*v•~--*Fl-.--rrr/-/'-r.-.lip-/

No. of Claims: X$10

Bureau of Land Management Check No.: Init.
Arizona State Office
wN.az.blm.cov Receipt No.:

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108
Rei ised Jan. 2006

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from l~=Arizona Department of Mines & Miner-~esources and may be reproduced.



,

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

INIOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1402766
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 1449231
Date of Transaction: 12/06/2006

CUSTOMER: GEORGE BERNIER
5662 VINEVALE CIRCLE
LA PALMA.CA 90623

LINE F-----11--E%if-1-# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKSII lITOTAL1 PRICE I

NEW-UNADJUD.ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING
LOCATABLE. MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT

1.00 IPOL (1) Il - 11/a - 11 10.001

1_IL_IL__1|CASES: AMC368387/$10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
JAMOUNE.1$10.00 POSTMARKED.11/29/2006

F----ffi,13: CHECK-RECEIV*1*6*5--1
-CHECKNO:-1963

NAME: BERNIER. GEORGE W
5662 VINEVALE CIRCLE
LA PALMA CA 90623

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.



jOL-~ #iZE
1 ~ c  un 1 X ~11 5'Nl~; 1) STA~ES DEFARTMEN 1 01· i liE INTERIOR1.Imilary 241[14) 

| A(YL -36-767 113< RI:AU OF LAND LI,\N,\(iRMENT

FORM APPROVH)MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NA).1004-0114
1-Ipires' Decemher 31,  :·li}6SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE 83-%]-f--L This small miner n aiker is filed hir the assessment year beginning at noon on SeE,ti·,rili,·r 1,1009 andend:ng :t no.:n on Scptei,Li,ct 1. 12~i.2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the UnitedStates of America on September 1.14*.

3- l'he undersigned h:¥: pcrfom-,ed il,c assessment work required by law fur each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that byfiling this form; an affidavit of ussessment work must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver,4. the undersigned understand that if the .fisessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 US.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessmentyear only); a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30(h following the filing of this waiver.5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnci ~iles may 2!so be listed upon thi3 wai-ve, d,Ld be waived from payment ot  the maintenance fee; and thata notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.6. The undersigned undersumd and acknowledge that punuant 1043U.S.C. 1212and ARN.S.C 160!; the fi!ing or :cording ofa false, fktilious, orfra:dulent docuructil wiin ine Bureau of Land Management may result in a fine of up to $250, 000, a prisor, term not to exceed five years, or both .7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:
CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

z AIN Ou)'S END # c3
4

6 
.7

8
9

10.

Ti,e owner(s) (claimants) ot the above mining claims and sites are:
BE

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)2
(Street or P.O. Box)LA_PALMA - ca 90623(City) (State) (Zip Code)

E Ni
n ,t„.„,u, ., i.uniu - r trabe rrin[) (Owner's Signature)

(Street 0, P.O. Box)
LA  PALmA CA 90623(City) {State) (Zip Code)

iOnner's Xmn: - Please Prjjit)
<~~'~~~, / J :6'IdLUILJ

(Slrcetor P.G. RiM

Ist  ate 1 1/P Code} 541-r=ner, ' 1 11 1 r®K .' . -„'.' f 1,=„1„ D'n
712 1/3)106



c.Owner'5~11111~.P;(fisePrint)(R,pr,L,'.-ti,gr;
,,tu;:)

cl. ily)  [SlaN) (Zip Code)

~ <Owne's Name-PleasePrint<CO:~Mir'3S;gr,:1:k)
dtreet or P.O. Bc,r) ('City) (State)(ZipE.~del

(Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

---------COwnetsSignature)
' , , I , , --

(  State) (Zip Code)

INSTRUCTIONS
7. This form must be filed no later than September ist for the upcoming

2. TheIL~~fII~iilu~Iltersin  ip~En4]hi  f~he  I~im~a& un~ |
 1999, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than Seprember i,

28k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are

CFR Part 38301 recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: to obtain a
waiver for the assessment year 2000, which begins at noon on September 1,

ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought 1 1999, inthe properBLAAState Office).
3. The claiman«s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the

assessment year fw wkich this waiver is sought 1 8, For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an

4. All claim and sitc names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial ~ affidavit of labor on or bef6re the December 30th immediately following the

numbers must be listed for the mining claims. mill sites. and tunnel sites for I filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must

which the waiver is sought. I record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately
following the filing of this waiver.

5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their
addresses must be given.

6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated ~ 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from

agent, in ori&inal form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites isi

agent,  signea bv all (,f the cla,mants witn proper address given, must be required to bc filed by the December 30th following tile filing of this waiver.

submitted with this waiver.
":

NOTICE/BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT

The Pi ivacy Act of 1 974, us :7;:nded, and the regulation in 41 rFR 2 48<d) The Paperwork Rcduction Act of 1995mquires usto inform you that ,

provide that you be furnished the following information In conneciion with ~h& This informatidn is  being collected to allow the 8LM to determine if you qualify
information required by this certification of waiver from rental fees, for a waiver from the payment of $100 per mining claim or site maintenance fee

dabli#hed in 30 U.SC. 28[  and the implementing regulations.a,43 CFR 3830. A
AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28-28k; 43 U-SC )201, 1457. 1740, and 1744; and 43 rdsponse to this request is required in accordance with the statute to obtain your
CFR 3830. benefit

PRINCIPLE PURPOSE: This information is to be used to verify that the BLM would like you to know that you do not have to respond to this, or any other

ownerls) (claimants) of a mining claim has complied with 30 US.C. :Bf and is Federal agency-sponsored infomiation collection unless it displays a cumentiy 'alid
entitled 10 Derform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the OMB control number.
mining cla(ms listed on this form. Public reporting burden for this formis :stimated to average 8 minittes,0 Ill
ROUTINE USE: (1)A*dication of the cia imant<s~ certification of waiver from heurs) per respqnse, including tim* td rdview .instructions,4 gathering and
paying the maintenance eotherwise required by j U.S.C. 28£ 12) Disclosure maintaining data, and complet,ng and reviewing the form. Direct comments
may be made to appropriate Federal agencies when location is made within the regarding mis burden estimate, or any other aspect of this form, w the U S
agency's 3eojyaphic area of responsibility. (3) Information from thc record and'or' pqpariment vf the interior, Bureau of Land Manaeen,ot· (106441 14) Bureau
11= reco,a will be transferred to the appropriate Federal, State, or local! Mency. or a Intermation Collection Clearance OfficerWWO-630), "Ma~top ·10~S, 1 849 C
member of the public in response to a specific request for pertinent mTormation St, NW.,Washmgm D.C :0240 I ZCDU) 000 -.pt) Information may also be r°rided to tle Department of Justice or in a m--1
proceeding nefore a court or J juuicalim buJy, Ui to Federal, State, 16:al or -r, rn
foxign agencies ·*hen needed ,or :nfor:ement of  cr.:1 or criminal e.:des or FOR OFFIC/A~{4_ NLY;3 i:>i:tr
applicable regula[,ens c. ilecining title rights upon the public land. -3> --
EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORAL#TION: Disclosure of Ihis > -n t >C<
information is reqtlired by 30 U.S.C. 28fand 43 CFR Part 3130 forth,se qualified 5 -n * 71 0 -
c'.aimants wishing w take :he small miner waiver allowed. Failureto supply the N H -r'-

informatrn requ:red m this form to support the elaimants certification of wa;Ber Orn 19
from rd) ment of the othemise requireJ maintenance fees will result in the watier Z

GEMENT liliheinG disallened and Ihe mining c!1jms :I,hj,·.·t t,) rirr·,mre hy Bl M undet 30 -r: 0
LASt. 'R, C

, Form 3831)-2. r,lge ,7



trrid 3683 8 7
UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT
FOR MINING CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE

NAME Gr-· r A-(Lcid<-2 e. t12)-31 / 45 %

ADDRESS __32-3---A~0-flf«t--_RS_ek<Lfl-elLQR

CITY -64,1 Jo r e_ STATE CA ZIP 93-/2 7

PHONE#(«03)--2 7 z - F /--31

[ ] THIS IS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

AMC NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME

__3-€tl_E-1  0(. )0 e= r-- 2_04 2023

DATE STAMP COUNT_ / $_ZE-ZE--ZE_ INITIALS -i~~1=-
N

52 N TELEPHONE SUBMISSION - ACCURACY OF THE ABOVE INFORMATION
Lf. - Z IS THE RESPONSIBII.ITY OF THE CLAIMANT/()WNER1-L 529
CD

j w ElLiu - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
---JUL 2 6 2006

z d DATE INfTIALS VERIFIED

B.
L.M

. 
AZ

PH
OE

NI
X.

 A
RI

ZO
 A

C  -/.



I .

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVES DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 1321326
Phone: (602) 417-9200

ITr:ins;iction#:13(1(1-1-14

E~~~~-CUSTOMER:] GRAHAM C WILLIAMS )UL=26 2006 53325 MOUNT MCKINLEY DR

LINE F----]E--UNITIF---1# QTY DESCRIPTION IREMARKS 11 lITOTALI~ PRICE ~

- IMAINT 2007111 1 111.001 y -n/a- |1 125.001
CASES: AMC368388/$125.00 -1_1[-11 CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) 1(1)

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Management".

ET--AMOUNT:~$125.00 POSTMARKED:IN/A
-TYPE:1[CREDITCARD~RECERED: 167/25/2666

NAME: WILLIAMS, GRAHAM C
3325 MOUNT MCKINLEY DR
SAN JOSE CA 95127

E---CARDNO.-XXXXXXXXXXXX6439-AUTHEODE1163-~--1
[NAME-ONCARD:~GRAHMANCWILLIAMS~

I
SIGNATURE:- 1

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BI.M Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 6/3/2019

lillilli lli 1111111111 lilli llillill'llill ill
Box Number= AZ15110

l illill' ll'll!11111" lilli 1111111 Ilillillil ll'llillillillililli llillillilillillill Ilill ill'illillill
Claim Begin-End: AMC368387-AMC368388

5 Miscellaneous

Illl'llilll'lllili lilli 11111111 Illi AZ15110-7 AMC367879-AMC368659
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2/1/2019 Mining Claims - Customer Information Report

6ate and'Time Run: ~
2/1/2019 10:41:24 AM Page 1 of @{numberOfPages}

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Mining Claims

CUSTOMER INFORMATION

Admin State: AZ
Geo State: AZ

WILLIAMS GRAHAM C Int Rel: CLAIMANT Customer ID: 2233226
3325 MOUNT MCKINLEY DR
SAN JOSE CA 95127-4808

Serial Lead Serial Case Last A Location Meridian Township RangeClaim Name County D SubdivNumber Number Type Yr Date Section
AMC368388 AMC368387 THUNDER CANYON MARICOPA A PLACER 2019 11/10/2005 14 0070N 0040W 023 SW

#23

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

https://ilmocopOap659.blm.doi.net:9503/analytics/saw.dll?Go 1/1



2/1/2019 Mining Claims - Customer Information Smrn

Date and Time Run:
2/1/2019 10:45:17 AM Page 1 of @{numberOfPages}

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Mining Claims

CUSTOMER INFORMATION

Admin State: AZ
Geo State: AZ

WILLIAMS CHERIE V Int Rel: CLAIMANT Customer ID: 2233227
3325 MOUNT MCKINLEY DR
SAN JOSE CA 95127-4808

Serial Lead Serial Case Last A Location Meridian Township RangeClaim Name County D SubdivNumber Number Type Yr Date Section
AMC368388 AMC368387 THUNDER CANYON MARICOPA A PLACER 2019 11/10/2005 14 0070N 0040W 023 SW

#23

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

https://ilmocopOap659.blm.doi.net:9503/analytics/saw.dll?Go 1/1 ~
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2/1/2019 Mining Claims - Customer Information Report

Date and Time Run:
2/1/2019 10:41:24 AM Page 1 of @{numberOfPages}

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Mining Claims

CUSTOMER INFORMATION

Admin State: AZ
Geo State: AZ

WILLIAMS GRAHAM C Int Rel: CLAIMANT Customer ID: 2233226
3325 MOUNT MCKINLEY DR
SAN JOSE CA 95127-4808

1 Serial Lead Serial Case 1Last A Location Meridian Township RangeClaim Name County D Subdiv 1I Number Number Type Yr Date Section j
AMC368388 AMC368387 THUNDER CANYON MARICOPA A PLACER 2019 11/10/2005 14 0070N 0040W 023 SW I

#23 ,
NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM

FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR
PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

hltps://ilinocopOap659.blin,doi,net:9503/analytics/saw.dil?Go 1/1 ~



2/1/2019 Mining Claims - Customer Information Report

Date and Time RUn:
2/1/2019 10:45:17 AM Page 1 of @{numberOfPages}

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Mining Claims

CUSTOMER INFORMATION

Admin State: AZ
Geo State: AZ

WILLIAMS CHERIE V Int Rel: CLAIMANT Customer ID: 2233227
3325 MOUNT MCKINLEY DR
SAN JOSE CA 95127-4808

Serial Lead Serial Case 1 Last A Location Meridian Township Range ' iClaim Name County D Subdiv 1Number Number Type Yr Date Section ,
AMC368388 AMC368387 THUNDER CANYON MARICOPA A PLACER 2019 11/10/2005 14 0070N 0040W 023 SW I

#23

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

https://ilmocopOap659.blm.doi.net:9503/analytics/saw.dII?Go 1/1
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 6/3/2019

111111111 lil i l illi 1111111 111111 lil li
Box Number= AZ15110

l illilli llilli llil l'll 11111 Ilill ilill 'lill ilili llil lill'11111111 'lli lill lilli 111111111 Illil lilli ll'l lill
Claim Begin-End: AMC368387-AMC368388

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

Illl'llilll'lllililillilll'll 111'll AZ15110-7 AMC367879-AMC368659



STATUS:MINING CLAIM STATUS REPORT MTP CHECKED BY 7-24
GEO CHECKED BY TS 5
PRE-ADJ BY
FINAL ADJ BY

LEAD SERIAL NO. AMC. 31023n THROUGH AMC36731. 5
# LODE LOCATION FEE @ $30 = $*O# PLACER PROCESSING FEE @ $15 = $ ~_fc_____# 1 ASSOCIATION PL MAINTENANCE FEE @ $125 $ 4,5-0# MILL SITE OVERAGE $-# TUNNEL SITE SHORTAGE $-

OTHER FEES $-
TOTAL $___Z-*LLL~7 Un 00

OVER-THE-COUNTER M~MAIL[ 1 TIMELY FILED: YES [<NO [ 1
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: T 7/ R 40 SEC 023

T_<Z*1_RiWSEC__I -
T R SEC
T R SEC

JURISDICTION: BLM [ 1 FOREST SERVICE [ 1

WILDERNESS AREA: NO [ 1 YES [ 1

SPLIT ESTATE: SX [ 1 PX [ 1 SRHA [ 1 OTHER [ 1- N/A [ 1PROPER NOTICE FILED IF LOCATED ON SRHA LANDS: YES [ 1 NO [ 13/A [ 1
RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LANDS REQUIRE OPENING ORDERSFROM 1944 TO 1993. OPEN TO ENTRY ON: N/A[ 1
SUBJECT TO PL 359: YES [ 1 NO [ 1

STATUS; VOID [ 1 PARTIALLY VOID [ ] PRIVATE MINERALS [ ]WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ] OTHER [ ]

CLAIMANT ACKNOWLEDGES THAT PORTIONS OF THE FOLLOWINGCLAIM(S)/SrrE(S):
MAY BE VOID OR VOIDABLE. Signature of Claimant:

COMMENTS:



1.OCATION NOTICF. FOR PLACER MINING C'LAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the -BILAPJAPP&* e placer mining claim has been

located b  y.vek'-~C~du~j#lu_-__-_ _ , whose current mailing address is

11e general course 01' this claim i s _61 Gorxi ________________ and it is situated in
Non Ct'84 fat~fiounty, Arizona.

l'his claim is \JAO_-____ feet in length and jA39___ _ feet in width, This claim runs

from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately \3d@5]__ feet in a
t___ direction to the _t~____ end line and ~*lS?__ feet iii :1 _~ ____ direction io the

6--- end line This claim is marked by four innii,1,iients, one at each corner of the claim

l'he location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section ~
I ,lownship 7 ~0_ , Range - 3-_ _uv , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arimiia. This

cialin encompasses portions ofthe fi}ilowing legal subdivisions (s) )lilocated by legal subdivisions) or DZ
Cl

the foHowing quartersection (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) 14\4~Of- 65-·~« 1.,-1

59664_30 317_N  _R3__G__. 0
c,im han Kiver Ijase and Meridian, Arizona.

-3

liie locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
.

additional information (iiany) concerning its locality are as foHows: **
 ..40 1.- F«y«6__cS

l44 ck_ **__two_*_\_C>Ce+~el '*ce©. At#k-_0_S>G<>t~«.4£tc-~~IL.Mwwer-
6-©BA Mou _fic> ~*c_~s___~_2+ 9-_1741_R-Su_
DA YED AND P~)\{'It011]168(1~ilslg~ound tliis )0'~~!4 day d ~~DJ_._-- ~~,2~I~~<
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PHOENIX. AZ

CLAIM MAP
1.ode C ) Placer (p)

1 1

1 1--1
11

1 1 11 1
1 1 1 -2-C-D

t.u

i t.-11 1 1 03

Scaje I "= 004 4/4-1. 1 he al:ove inap depict.: f he i~~-I-jO]f>c>vj'6- _F~_~t) 'ilining Claini. which i>; locaicd in Scilion ls)
9 __ ,Township 7 U , Range + / , Gila and Salt River Base and

Mel-idlit,1,~Mryl©8]U~ ,4-v _ C ounty, Arizona.
2 i he typi.(,ic:tirticr :i,ici incalion monvme{,16 used :1:'e :15; 11-,111,5vs: 1.5~ <4-~ Eg-0-~__- _

3. The hearings and distances in degrees and feet be%ween clailii corners are as depicled on the limp
vodd DKV,;A£1 V\Et- to 60*e,



LOCATION NOTIC:F FOR PLACER MINING ('LAIM
* ·1.5NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the fi~~r\VA~Gr ~~*(~y)4- placer mining claim has been

located by _1-~~_X_ Ove , whose current mailing address is

-_29.:ovt_3©_-U_5*«»_195*j_-____
Ihe general course of this claim is -60~·-CXC and it is situated iii

\SCT, C.0-fou--_ County, Arizona,

Ihis claim is \~Ske_.____ feet in length and 114£) feet in width, This claim rims

from die location monument on which this location notice is posted appro ximately IJQ-Q_-  feet in a
_~~ _ direction to the __1~ ___ end line and \ 1_~62  feet in a __LJ direction io the
bu-______ end line This claim if niarked hy th,Ii' mnnuments, one al each corner ofthe claim

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section <6 5

1 4,wnship 7- ___f~__ , Range_ L» __UO __ , (jila Salt River Base imd Meridian, Arizona. This

claim encompasses portions ofthe 12,11(,wing legal subdivisions (s) )iflocated by legal subdivisions) or

> 1the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) .v- 4 1 , 4/1
C-3 1

4(613 __T 7_N *09_4 r..J

Giia Sail River Base and ivieridian, Arizona.
·J

03Ilic locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument mid ~-'1

additional information (ifany) conceming its locality are as folk)ws. ]J~1ok___lt0-~-_PL<EG_ cf-
CESs__ 44 692/.i31_90*45-1/ _4/k_ _u.666. C<roc~Aer \1*1»r
d<oMMCA \52 _<be»'t>_- 10.*~., _15_'3-G_*@Z_ - T 7 A)_R, Rj,0 _(>c653.5*MA

_Py\11{JAAND POSJED onthe,kround this j Otks-_day of ~D\), __ _ .2006-.
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2.,1 PHOENIX. AZ '~-0hi
-6

1 CLAIM MAI'
Lode C ) Placer ( P)

/1\ 1
1 11 1 1 19- L-1-1 13 1 1

1 I
r

'20

Scale: I"i

4 \ r * 0-3 6 ~ 4«1 . f lie al':)'.'e :11:.i: depic::;:1;c ,nor,6€,C-5»--.Ckf~('f)~~~~) Y> ii,ii,iiia clitii,i, w~ch isic,catedin fecticiti (s)2-3 + iownship 7 AJ , Rmige 1» LJ , Gili, and Salt River Base and
Meridiati, \F\Gr, 00(DOL_. County, Arizona
2 . im: Iype ni' cnrfier· :ind in<.1,1.,in,7 010'lilitle,4!K liKed :ire 75; f (,litr"f

jl i

3. The hearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on tile map
Mot-oj {br~v,Jt ~1 'ne¥ to Sca\E--



TOWNSHIP 7 NORTH RANGE 3 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA ~
MARICOPA/YAVAPAI COUNTY' F- 4322 STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN20,658MIS .647. LAND AND MINERAL TITLES9146

3 28.69 2 29-49 1 2960 ... 12976 .... 3 29.89 1 Z '.98 1 30 01 1 lilli 3 30.14 130.26 4 3039 3 30.52 2 30.66 1 30.79 4 30.81 3 30.72 2 3.62 1 lili

31.80
_L 1 12 17·lai 1 1 1 1  _1_11 -1-1.1

5 4 3 ~ 2 1 r-i~i56-SEGREGA1ED1RACTS

5 37.. L F3911 026.527/A.87

55 6/28/1933YAVAPAI
025

FOR CROERS AFFECPNG DISPOSAL OR USE OF

MARICOPA , |20.661

9 3#78_1130,5-1~1 12

UNIDENl)Fla) LANDS RRDRANv FOR CLASSinCATION.
4 37-8 Mjt®ALS, WATER AND/OR OIHER PUBUC PURPOSES

REFER TO mDEX OF MISCELLINEOUS DOCUMENE

UST NO 21 37.84 ....6 lili.

MOS 253 NE

Lol 1494 pm L2 37.90 F34.34 124.91 7 X166

3 3-218 17 16L 1 15 14 00~~ 13 sr
2 4aO.

43&21

SS 8/28/1535 ..

1 3809

236,21

20 21 22 23 24 /

//<-9Y OUS"
4 3&17

1 3621

,7 Itt

* ....7 f
2..2.' IS 1,'

30 29 28 27 26 25lilli

13847

7,5

32 33 34 35 36

02-79- 00. ~./C
5 6/20/~935

Lat 3353'46"N
Long 112'31'01'W

'll.'+ ST.Z1.T [3**EfrnITIFEZZ]
SCALE in chains mpv l T 7 NThk  plot . .. ..eou'l l«cord. litle, *Id be .-d

10 5 0 10 20 30 00 # a gr,# di~Ity er Uts Icn~ mn~, * * 1 1-26-2005 1-
drem . not r~Im=t iltl, chcmges ~t,rd. m~y h~,~ bam | IR 3 W
t:X#.W=%2546/V#



TOWNSHIP 7 NORTH RANGE 4 WEST OF THE GIL.A AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
MARICOPA/YAVAPAI COUNTY STATUS Of PUBUC DOMAIN

MARICOPA .....YAVAPAI LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
013 025

4 4024 3~0.30 | 2 4036 1 40.42 4 40.47~~4~49 2 4[152 1 49 4 4[144 3 40.45 2 4[146 1 3724 4 3710 3 37-08 2 37~6 1 3459 4 37]2 -TI~ :~~38 Tb~57~6 137.64 6>020%7 Zkst m, 2
1/75 +

3730
111

,1 2 # .25 IEE~511__~BE-.BSE___1
6 5 4 1 [INDEXTOSEGREGATEDTRACTS]

ITRACT lilillilli .1./.-ON |

A 7871

5* V~ver

137.19139.90 2 3830 138+4

..2 3993 3 3264 4 38.47 2 3720
339939
./.

7 8 9 10 + 11 I 12
3 39.96 13 3720
226331 1064600 814278 6 39. 01 5 3884 FOR ORDERS AFFIenNG DISPOSAL OR USE OF

M D/c -UNIDENNETED LANDS ~THDRAM; FOR CLASS,TICATION.
MVERALSWA1BANDOTHERPUBUCPURPOW4 39·99 7 39-34 8 39.18 4/21

1, 553 REFER TO INDEX OF Nt//1/LAP¢EOUS DOCUMENTSM~0~57 A 
DIST NO 2

14004 13754

67060) 72. LANDS PAlENTED UNDER SMALL TRACT ACT ARE NOM -D/C WC
SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SUBJECT TO YINERAL LEAS[NG ACT

2 40.12 NO2 2 3820
'07894 A 2889 Red Stipi
D/C

18 17 16 15 14- -3 13 Auc.285452 R. stp3 4020
3 38-84 Sec 33 : 61&8

4 40.8 17 ISH -0 195 Opans to /E Sub3 10 St¥i
Sec 20: ;¥1~SWI~<SWI/4zr= S. 3/27..72 -

50 3/t2/1948 Opens fo ME a,bJ to Stbs
1 4034 Sec 33 : Nfl/4Nfl/45E1//4. 7hise Porlitis of1123244

D/C NWl/*NET/450/4 of Hiy R,/W of
53 5/14/1918

2 40.39
1103990 UDS PM SW
.C 281 Sf

19 20 21 22 23 24
3 40.43

A 1441
R..

4 40~40 j ]L 55/
D/C 1123244

140.4. AR 07526
W

94
SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT

2 40.43 NO 3

%

3 40 30 29 28 27 26 25
5, ~20855
1.

4 40ll
9 018373 A 444;

RN5'

14/26
586554

14' P/v

2 40-19

31 32 33 \ 34 35 36
3 4011 

92-71-0099
.C

FHX A? 033173 Grazkng imst No 24 40~4
08~146

1064609
SO 3/ED/187/ I]/t 56 3/20/1872 LIt 33·53 '467

A 4441 112 ·36 '59*WLong

I.*-0../...SCALE h chons %, plu . 0,1-, R~c~ 4 TIC' 4/0,14 4 4
... . I 30 80 *# 4 gr* epl.. the ~D,n.h¥  m,ney * Moo= 2-20-2Da53PY]T 7N

ord, hor,en do oot remoct 606 .ge* .lch mqy n..cen | | |R 4 W
,~fectcd . ..11 mov,ren. . .1¥n .. .th. m¢.dle, . .....
ReG,r :0 16 codo*~1 *n,~ fr o¢~cid ,~r~, hfo,mat~.



RUN TIME: 12:02 PM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 11/21/2005
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND

Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 031569
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvpe gase-D!22 14 007ON 0040W Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
837000 AUTHORIZED 023 FF PORTION OF;



RUN TIME: 12:02 PM RUN DATE: 11/21/2005DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, VOID, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng

Section

Mtrs = 14 007ON 003OW 008,14 007ON 004OW 023

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 1

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM
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